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July 29, 2014 
 

BY ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399-0850 
 
Re:  Docket No. 130200-EI  

Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Duke Energy Florida, Inc.) 
  
Dear Ms. Stauffer: 
 

Enclosed for filing, please find DEF’s late filed hearing exhibit no. 184.  This exhibit is being filed 
pursuant to the discussions held at last week’s hearing.  
 
 Thank you for your assistance in this matter and please let me know if you have any questions. 
 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /s/ Dianne M. Triplett 
 
      Dianne M. Triplett 
 
 
 
DT/at 
Enclosures 
cc: certificate of service 
 

 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUL 29, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 04042-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the 

following via electronic mail this 29th  day of July, 2014. 

 

 
        __/s/ Dianne M. Triplett_______________ 
       Attorney 
 
Lee Eng Tan 
Charles Murphy 
Shalonda Hopkins 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us 
shopkins@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Alisa Coe/David Guest 
Earthjustice 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
acoe@earthjustice.org 
dguest@earthjustice.org 
bbeard@earthjustice.org 
 
Steven L. Hall, Senior Attorney 
Office of General Counsel 
407 South Calhoun Street, Suite 520 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
steven.hall@FreshFromFlorida.com  
 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 N. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 
Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. LaVia 
Gardner, Bist, Wiener, Wadsworth, Bodwden, 
Bush, Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308     
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

George Cavros 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 
 
John Butler/Jessica Cano 
700 Universe Blvd 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
john.butler@FPL.com  
jessica.cano@FPL.com  
 
 
J. Beasley/J. Wahlen/A. Daniels 
Ausley McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com  
jwahlen@ausley.com  
adaniels@ausley.com 
 
 
Jeffrey A. Stone/ Russell A. Badders 
Steven R. Griffin 
Beggs & Lane 
Gulf Power 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 
srg@beggslane.com 
jas@beggslane.com 
rab@beggslane.com 
 
 
Robert L. McGee, Jr. 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520 
rlmcgee@southernco.com 
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James W. Brew / F. Alvin Taylor 
c/o Brickfield Law Firm 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW, Eighth 
Washington, DC 20007 
jbrew@bbrslaw.com 
ataylor@bbrslaw.com 
 
Diana Csank 
Sierra Club 
50 F St. NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
diana.csank@sierraclub.org  
 
Kevin Donaldson 
4200 West Flagler Street 
Miami, FL 33134 
kevin.donaldson@fpl.com  
     
Jill M. Tauber 
Earthjustice 
1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW Suite 702 
Washington, DC 20036-2243 
jtauber@earthjustice.org. 
     

J. R. Kelly/E. Sayler 
Office of Public Counsel 
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Tallahassee, FL 32393-1400 
Sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us 
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Paula K. Brown  
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 
Gary V. Perko 
P O Box 6526 
Tallahassee, FL 32314 
gperko@hgslaw.com 
 
John Finnigan 
Environmental Defense fund 
128 Winding Brook Lane 
Terrace Park, Ohio 45174 
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Alton E. Drew 
Special Counsel 
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Late Filed Hearing Exhibit 184:  Duke Energy Florida’s Ten-Year Annual TRC Savings 
 

 

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA 
 

2015 - 2024 TRC Test Residential At Generator 

 Summer Demand (MW) Winter Demand (MW) Annual Energy (GWH) 
Year Incremental Cumulative Incremental Cumulative Incremental Cumulative 
2015 26.18 26.18 59.20 59.20 27.03 27.03 
2016 24.40 50.59 54.30 113.50 28.83 55.85 
2017 23.67 74.26 50.54 164.04 31.08 86.94 
2018 23.44 97.70 46.23 210.27 37.55 124.49 
2019 23.11 120.81 41.65 251.92 43.85 168.33 
2020 21.09 141.90 36.32 288.23 40.61 208.95 
2021 17.56 159.46 30.70 318.93 28.13 237.08 
2022 14.45 173.91 26.19 345.12 16.31 253.39 
2023 12.66 186.57 23.33 368.46 10.04 263.43 
2024 11.51 198.08 21.51 389.97 5.91 269.34 

 
 
 

2015 - 2024 TRC Test Commercial/Industrial At Generator 

 Summer Demand (MW) Winter Demand (MW) Annual Energy (GWH) 
Year Incremental Cumulative Incremental Cumulative Incremental Cumulative 
2015 23.51 23.51 8.95 8.95 47.63 47.63 
2016 22.25 45.76 8.66 17.61 44.52 92.15 
2017 20.19 65.95 8.45 26.06 38.88 131.03 
2018 17.14 83.10 7.51 33.57 31.82 162.85 
2019 14.15 97.24 6.83 40.40 24.41 187.26 
2020 11.58 108.82 6.49 46.89 17.45 204.71 
2021 9.08 117.90 5.65 52.54 11.56 216.27 
2022 7.35 125.25 5.24 57.78 7.12 223.40 
2023 6.37 131.62 5.26 63.04 4.12 227.52 
2024 5.43 137.05 4.79 67.83 2.22 229.74 
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2015 - 2024 TRC Test Totals At Generator 

 Summer Demand (MW) Winter Demand (MW) Annual Energy (GWH) 
Year Incremental Cumulative Incremental Cumulative Incremental Cumulative 
2015 49.69 49.69 68.14 68.14 74.65 74.65 
2016 46.66 96.35 62.97 131.11 73.34 148.00 
2017 43.87 140.22 58.99 190.10 69.97 217.97 
2018 40.59 180.80 53.74 243.83 69.37 287.34 
2019 37.26 218.06 48.48 292.31 68.26 355.59 
2020 32.67 250.73 42.81 335.12 58.06 413.66 
2021 26.63 277.36 36.35 371.47 39.69 453.35 
2022 21.80 299.16 31.43 402.90 23.44 476.79 
2023 19.04 318.19 28.60 431.50 14.16 490.94 
2024 16.94 335.13 26.30 457.80 8.13 499.08 

 
 




